COURT NO.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).27562-27563/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 31/05/2012 in RFA No.608/2002,RFA No.609/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S B.H.E.L. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B SAROJA DEVI ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHARAD ARVIND BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K.Satija, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Ms. Vaishali Dixit, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List after summer vacation.

In the meantime, parties are permitted to file counter/rejoinder affdidavit.

[Madhu Bala] [Savita Sainani]

Sr.PA Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com