SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).27562-27563/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 31/05/2012 in RFA No.608/2002 and RFA No.609/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S B.H.E.L.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

B SAROJA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25755-25756 of 2013 (With office report)

Date: 18/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K.Satija, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

As requested by the learned counsel for the respondent, four weeks' time is allowed to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

[RAJNI MUKHI]

[USHA SHARMA]

SR. P.A.

COURT MASTER